

S. No. 218

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM(M) No. 708/2024

Yog Raj

.....Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vinod Wali, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
13.09.2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that statements of petitioner and respondent no. 2 have been recorded by the Registrar Judicial in terms of order dated 09.09.2024.

Registry is directed to scan and place the same on record.

Parties shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List for continuation on 20.09.2024.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**JAMMU
13.09.2024
Mihul**