

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM (M) No. 708/2024

Yog Raj

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J & K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.09.2024

As per office noting dated 10.09.2024, statement of petitioner and respondent no. 2 have been recorded before the learned Registrar Judicial of this Court and the same have been scanned and placed on record, however, neither the parties were present before this Court today as already directed vide order dated 13.09.2024 nor have been represented by any counsel, due to which the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned, awaiting appearance of the parties.

List for continuation on **25.09.2024**.

Meanwhile, it is directed that the parties shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing, positively as already directed vide order dated 13.09.2024.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
20.09.2024
Manan