

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 708/2024

Yog Raj

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vinod Wali, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.02.2026

1. Let both the parties shall remain present on the next date of hearing in terms of order dated 20.09.2024.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 also seeks time to file response in the instant matter in light of the compromise entered into between both the private parties. While filing the response, the respondent shall examine whether the relief claimed by the petitioner can be granted at this stage. Prayer made is allowed.
3. List on 25.03.2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
06.02.2026
Vishal Khajuria